12-18-91 Fore ACO-1 (7-91)

SI	DΕ	TVO

perator Name	Dawson-Mark	well Exploration	1 CO Lease Name		Fischer	Well #	2
ec. <u>31 </u>	Rge. <u>11</u>	East West	County	Staffor			
nterval tested, t	ime tool open a es, bottom hole	and base of formationd closed, flowing a temperature, fluid rec opy of log.	nd shut-in pre	ssures, whet	her shut-in pre	ssure rea	ched static level.
rill Stem Tests Ta (Attach Addition		⊠ _{Yes} □ _{No}	₹3 Log	Formatio	n (Top), Dopth	and Datum	Sample
amples Sent to Geo	-	☐ Yes ☑ No	Name Anhydri	+ 0	Top 1248		Detum - ! 1248
·	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	☐ Yes ☑ No	Heebner		3020		1250
ores Taken		□ Yes □ No	Brown L		3150		- 1380
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		₹2 Yes L No	Lansing Conglom	Kansas C	ity 3174 3418		16251648
			Viola	ierare	3440		- 1670
		tion, Micro-Log	Simpson	Shale	3460		- 1690
-	ensity Neutr	on and Radiatio			3478		-1708
Guard Log			Arbuckl	.e	3515		- 1745
 .	B anan á ni	CASING RECORD					
	Report at	ll strings set-conduc	COF, SUFTACE, 1	ntermediate,	production, etc	c. T	-
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	121"	8-5/8"	25#	281	60/40poz	170	2% ge1 3% co
Production	7-7/8"	51"	14#	3617	40/60 poz	150	2%gel 10% sa
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING/SQUE	EZE RECORD	!	! !	<u> </u>
Purpose:	Depth	W	1100 - Iv - 11 d		·····		
Perforate	Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used	ļ	Type and Percent	- AGGITIVE	
Protect Casin	ng						
Plug Off Zone						_	
Shots Per Foot		RECORD - Bridge Plug e of Each Interval Po		•	Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Mater		pueeze Record Depth
	2561 66 255	2 57 2540 51	مر د تب	1		-	
4	3537-42,352	3-57,3548-51,		 	 	-	-
•	3337-42,332		 	 			
				ļ 			
.				j			
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 EUE	Set At 3517	Packer At	Liner Run 	🗆 Yes 🖫	No	
10-13-91	umed Production,	SWD or Inj. Produc	ing Method F	lowing Deput	mping Gas Li	ift 🗆 ot	her (Explain)
Estimated Producti Per 24 Hours	on all	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Wate	r Bbls.	Gas-Of Ĺ	Retio	Gravity ^34
Isposition of Gas:			HOD OF COMPLETS			_	Production Interval
Vented D Sol	d 🖾 Used on L	ease Gpen h	lole 🖾 Perf.	☐ Dualiy	Comp. Commit	ingled 3	<u>525-(66</u>
	ubmit ACO-18.)		(Specify)			ت -	
		- Action.	·			_	

james r. craig

PETROLEUM CONSULTANT

GEOLOGICAL REPORT

OPERATOR:

DAWSON-MARKWELL EXPLORATION CO.

3620 N. W. 58th

OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLA. 73112

WELL:

2 FISCHER

LOCATION:

100' N C NW SW SE SEC. 31 T21s R11w

STAFFORD COUNTY, KANSAS

API 15-185-22802

CONTRACTOR:

LOBO DRILLING CO.

WICHITA, KANSAS

DATE SPUD:

DATE COMPLETED:

9-26-91 10-2-91

SURFACE CASING:

281' 8 5/8 CEMENTED WITH 170 SACKS

60/40 POZMIX (RECEMENTED 9-27-91)

ZONES DST:

ARBUCKLE

OIL & GAS ZONES:

KANSAS CITY (135' ZONE), SIMPSON SAND

ARBUCKLE DOLOMITE

ELECTRIC LOGS:

WIRE-TECH DIL, CDL-N, MICRO, RG, SONIC

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH:

3620 DRILLER, 3610 E-LOG

STATUS:

 $5\frac{1}{2}$ " CASING SET @ 3606 WITH 150 SKS 60/40

POZMIX

RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Dad 1 8 1991

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KANSAS

OCTOBER 5, 1991

DAWSON-MARKWELL EXPLORATION CO. 3620 N.W. 58th OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLA 73112

RE: # 2 FISCHER
100' N C NW SW SE
31-21-11w
STAFFORD CTY KAN.

Dear Sirs;

The above captioned well was under my Geological supervision from a depth of 3000' to a total depth of 3610'. Drilling time was kept and samples examined with the Microscope and Black light for shows of hydrocarbons. Good shows of oil were encountered in the Arbuckle and a fair show was found in the Lansing/Kansas 135' zone. A small show was seen in the Simpson sand. Two DST'S were run in the top 40' of Arbuckle with positive results.

	FORMATION	
	E-LOG	
	ELEVATIONS:	1770 KB
		1760 GL
ANHYDRITE	522	+1248
STOTLER LIME	2410	-640
TARKIO	2477	-707
HOWARD	2630	-860
TOPEKA		-960
HEEBNER	3020	-1250
BROWN LIME	3150	-1380
LANSING/KANSAS CITY	3174	-1404
BASE KANSAS CITY	3395	-1625
CONGLOMERATE	3418	-1648
VIOLA	3440	-1670
SIMPSON SHALE	3460	-1690
SIMPSON SAND	3478	-1708
ARBUCKLE DOLOMITE	3515	-1745
LOG RTD	3610	

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

DECIR 1001

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KANSAS

DST # 1, 3522 / 3540 (corrected to E-Log) 30/30/30/60 STRONG blow off bottom of bucket in $\frac{1}{2}$ min. STRONG blow off bottom of bucket in 3 min. Recovered 2000' feet of gas in pipe, 1250' clean oil (36 Gravity) BHT 112 degrees IHP 1932; IFP 357# FFP 509#; ICIP 1027#; FCIP 1017# FHP 1932.

DST # 2, 3542 / 3560 (corrected to E-Log) 30/30/30/60 STRONG blow on 1st with Gas to surface in 10 min. on second opening, recovered 2640' clean oil (36 gravity) BHT 114 degrees IHP 1902; IFP 729# FFP 958#; ICIP 1097#; FCIP 1126#; FHP 1892.

MUD CHECKS

Date		Depth	Weight	Vis	Filtrate	Chloride
9-25-91	#1					
9-28-91	#2	2680	9.9	28		112000
9-29-91	#3	3290	10.0	38	12.8	48000
9-30-91	#4	3550	10.0	39	13.6	43000
10-1-91	#5	3580	9.6	39	8	40000

The drilling mud was in good shape during the drilling of this well.

DAILY DRILLING PROGRESS

9-25-91 Move in & rig up

9-26-91 Drilling at 840, set 281' 8 5/8 surface casing

9-27-91 Drilling at 2290, re-cement surface casing (hole ?)

9-28-91 Drilling at 2942.

9-29-91 Drilling at 3477, start DST # 1

9-30-91 Pull DST # 1, Drill to 3560, start DST # 2

10-1-91 Pull DST # 2, drill to TD, run log

10-2-91 Running production casing.

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 1 8 1991

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KANSAS

STRUCTURAL COMPARISON

ANHYDRITE STOTLER TARKIO HOWARD TOPEKA HEEBNER BROWN LIME LANSING BASE KANSAS CITY	FISCHER +1248 -640 -707 -860 -960 -1250 -1380 -1404 -1625	# 2 -3 -7 +5 +8 +3 +5 +6 +10	FISCHER # 1 +1251 -633 -712 -868 -963 -1255 -1386 -1414 -1641	
BASE KANSAS CITY CONGLOMERATE VIOLA SIMPSON SHALE SIMPSON SAND ARBUCKLE DOLOMITE	-1625 -1648 -1670 -1690 -1707 -1745	+16 +15 +45 +65 +66 +52	-1641 -1663 -1715 -1755 -1773 -1797	

SEISMIC DATA

	SP 56	SP 57
ANHY/UNCOM	491	494

This reflection seems to be working. The subject well was lower on the anhydrite than the # 1, this was the case on the seismic reflections. THE SEISMIC PROGRAM SHOULD BE CONTINUED.

FORMATION THICKNESS

ANHY/BR LIME	2628	-9	2637
BR LIME/CONG	268	~9	277
CONG/ARBUCKLE	97	-37	. 134
CONG	22	-30	52
VIOLA	20	-20	40
SIMPSON	55	+13	42
ANHY/ARBUCKLE	2993	-55	3048

A complete Electric log analysis was done by Mr. Richard Leith of Wichita, Kansas. He feels this well has 43' of net Arbuckle pay. His analysis is made a part of this report.

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 1 8 1991

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KANSAS

SAMPLE DESCRIPTIONS OF PERTINENT ZONES FISCHER # 2

Lansing/Kansas City "H" zone 3309-11 Limestone White to Tan, a few pieces with fair X-ln porosity good show FREE OIL.

Arbuckle Dolomite 3515-3570

Dolomite ,light tan to dark tan, some Rhombic, Cherty, succorice, good even saturation, free oil & fluorsence.

The samples were very poor due to the problem we have had with the mud pits and no shale shacker, however a show was noted in the drilling samples at 3480 and again at 3510. The 3480 sample was the Viola and Mr. Leith thinks there may be a foot of productive pay at 3445/46. The 3510 sample was from the Simpson sand, however Mr. Leith feels the Simpson would be tight and not productive.

The # 2 Fischer should make a fine producer.

JAMES R. CRATE 10-9-9



WORK ORDER CON

AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA

ATTACH TO NVOICE & TICKET	NO.	9	71	5	2

FORM 1908 R-7

D

STRICT			 -	TA TES		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	DATE	10-	71
: HALLIBURTON SERVICES	i - ,	OU ARE HEREBY	REQUESTED 1	TO FURNISH E	QUIPMENT A	ND SERVK	EMEN TO E	DELIVER AN	ND OPERATE
THE SAME AS AN INDEPE	NDENT CONTRACTO	DR TO:	1000	(Y) = (Y)	ARKU	Oct 1	E VUI	(O.	
AND DELIVER AND SELL I		•	FOR THE PUR	POSE OF SERVI	(CUSTOM CING	ER)		,	
ELL NO. Z	_ LEASE	Fischion	-	,SEC.	31	TWP	21	RAN	IGE // W
FID	COUNTY	SIM-GRU	_ STATE	2	OWNEDI	BY	SAN	\E.	4. •
THE	FOLLOWING I	NFORMATION Y	NAS FURNI	SHED BY TH	IE CUSTON	ALER OR H	IS AGENT	, ,	
DRMATION AME	IYPE	<u> </u>		NEW	WEISHT	517E	VEROM .	то	MAX. ALLOW. P.S.L
DRMATION HICKNESS	FROM	OT	CASIN	G AKIN) 나	5%	KB	3609	Programme and the second
ACKER: TYPE		SET AT	LINER	er version in the second se	1				E.
OTAL DEPTH	MUD WEIGH	нт	TUESN	G i	- K				
ORE HOLE		The second	OPEN	HOLE: 11 Node		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	3609	TO SET	(enors/FT.
ITTAL PROD: OIL	_BPD, HzO	BPD, GAS	MCF PERFC	RATIONS			7 4	- yr	
RESENT PROD: OIL	BPD, HzO	BPD, GAS	MCF PERFO	PRATIONS	٠ وړ -				
المراجع المرا		, italian ili yang menganan kecamatan kecamatan kecamatan kecamatan kecamatan kecamatan kecamatan kecamatan ke Kecamatan kecamatan k	PERFC	PRATIONS	,				
REVIOUS TREATMENT:D.	ATE	TYPE			MATERIALS	s	· ·	7.	
REATMENT INSTRUCTIONS:	TREAT THRU TUBIN	G DANNULUS III C	ASING TUB	NG/ANNULLIS [HYDRAULIC	HORSEPON	ER ORDERE	D	See A. Care Comment
- 47 361	591 <u>572</u>	1200 w	175.5	KS 401	60 H	2 27	bel 1	107658	AH.
175 HAI	M/) 32	2. 0 75	1515	SAM	E W/	10#	6/30	Alte ;	0,0182
*			}		· /				·
	<u> </u>	101 511	77 4 /11	5h .6	U/400)***			
JUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT WAR	RANTS THE WELL	IS IN PROPER COND	THON TO RECE	IVE THE PRODU	C7S, SUPPLIE	S, MATERIA	LS, AND SE	MCES .	A 2 - 4 - 1949
As consideration, the above-named Co	ustomer agrees:	THIS CONTRACT MUS	T BE SIGNED BEFO	ORE WORK IS COM	MENCED				1
To pay Halliburton in accord with payment of Customer's account but never to exceed 18% per arrof 20% of the amount of the unp	by the last day of the mo nnum. In the event it beco paid account.	inth following the month in imes necessary to employ	which the invoice is attorneys to enfor	dated, Customer ag ce collection of said	rees to pay intere account, Custome	st thereon after r agrees to pay	default at the hi all collection co	ghest lawful con sts and attorney	ntract rate applicable, y fees in the amount
b) To defend, indemnify, release an	nd hold harmless Halliburto	on, ita divisions, subsidiare	es, parent and affilia	ted companies and :	the officers, direct	ors, employees,	agents and serv	ants of all of the	em from and equins

- any claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
 - Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - Personal injury or death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by Halliburton's negligence, strict liability, or the unseaworthiness of any vessel owned, operated, or turnished by Halliburton or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of Halliburton whether in the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of Halliburton. The term "Halliburton" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, Halliburton is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research enalysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by Halliburton. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify Halliburton against any damages arising from the use of such information.
- That Halliburton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE, Halliburton's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- That Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments which are lost in the well and if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered. Customer shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of Halliburton. If Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton the lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. In the case of equipment, tools or instruments for marine operations, Customer shall, in addition to the foregoing, be fully responsible for loss of or damage is only of Halliburton.
- To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law.
- (i) That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contrect; except where such change or ction is made in writing by a duty authorized executive officer of Hallburton

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT PHORILIAM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AN CUSTOMER'S AGENT. SAME M

			3,1	WELL 2	١ ١	1	ς.	51000	- s A		يارد
ELD		:	.SECTWI	Р	RNG.		COUNTY	217111	1 15 2	STATE	<u> </u>
DRMATION NAME		TYPE	~- -			NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	, 70	MAXIMUM PE ALLOWABLE
RMATION THICKNESS	FRO	м	то		CASING	44.	14	5/2	KB	3609	
ITIAL PROD: OIL	BPD. WATER	EPD. G	AS	_MCFD	LINER		e e	-		<u> </u>	_
	BPD. WATER	BPD. G	A5	_MCFD	TUĐỊNG				<u>.</u>		
OMPLETION DATE	MUD, TYPE_	_	MUD WT		PPEN HOLE				3607	10	БНОТБ/FT.
ACKER TYPE	,	SET AT		 ,	PERFORATIO	NS					
	-	RESSURE			PERFORATIO	NS				1 /	1
OTTOM HOLE TEMP.					PERFORATIO	NS				1,1	7
ISC. DATA		TOTAL D	EPTM	JÓB D	ATA			· · · · · ·		L	
тос	LS AND ACCES	SSORIES			CALLED OUT	•	ON LOCA	TION	JOB STARTED	Joi.	B COMPLETED
TYPE AND SIZE		QTY.	MAKE	. 	DATE /D	-/	DATE /	6.1	10	·2	_10-2
				" /	. 6 . 2 . 5	2.	1	. .	DATE AD	السرور	
LOAT COLLAR			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- ALL	9	80	TIME C		TIME	45 TIM	E 0442
OAT SHOE		 +	-1/		¥ 2.		-	ONNEL AND			
UIDE SHOE		ا ـــا	HOWC	<u>O</u>			VAME	<u> </u>	UNIT NO. 0		LOCATION
ENTRALIZERS		5			14 661	<i>, ,</i>	الله ١١٠	171	2924	(A)	0522
OTTOM PLUG	<u>_</u>				100	<u>, (</u>	<u> </u>	CICS	701		-
OP PLUG		4			0/184		hec:	7.5	2706		MV^{*}
EAD #		<u> </u>							Bull	` ا ي	, ,
ACKER '								· .		,	
THER I SERIE TO	10.62	-,	$\overline{}$		-	-	· · ·		'	'	
	MATERIAL	.s		•			·				- · · · · - · ·
				0						}	•
REAT. FLUID		ENSITY		AL-API							
ISPL. FLUID		ENISTY		AL-API							
ROP. TYPE	SIZE	·	LB							 -	
ROP. TYPE	SIZE		LB								
CID TYPE	GAL	 _	%								
CID TYPE	GAL.		%							` '	
CID TYPE	GAL		%								
SURFACTANT TYPE	GAL.		n_		DEPARTMENT		702				
E AGENT TYPE	GAL		IN		DESCRIPTION	OF JOB.			<u> </u>		
LUID LOSS ADD. TYPE	GAL.÷L⊞		IN		<u> St1</u>		207	57	MILL		
SELLING AGENT TYPE	GALLE)	IN							•	
FRIC. RED. AGENT TYPE	GAL-LE										
REAKER TYPE	GAL-LB	4, ***	IN		JOB DONE TH	สบ๊: วัน	JBING	- //cas	ing 🖆	NNULUS -	TBG/ANN.
SLOCKING AGENT TYPE			\L-\LB				رتحر	PALA			/
				-	CUSTOMER REPRESENTAT	y Y		1XV la	Men	w)
MERFPAC BALLS TYPE		g			HEFRESENTAL	~		115	1		
THER	*-	**			HALLIBURTON	M	VVI	W. Jus	1.4	COPIES	
THER			CI	EMENT	OPERATOR	h	, .			_REQUESTED	
						- 1			-+ -	 	Τ
STAGE NUMBER OF SACKS	CEMENT	BRAND	BULK SACKED			ADDIT	IVES			YIELD CU.FT,/SK.	MIXED L85./GAL.
- 	(), - 	10/10	7 727	1.1	07 CA	σ	x #1	10122	7	1 154	
	102 4	<u> 14/60</u>	17 15 15/5/6	$\frac{CI-I}{2}$	البريهر	THE S	C) HA	**************************************	<u> </u>	16.7	14.38
1 75	172	40/60	י <i>ווינ</i> ו	716	w/ 10	770	1500r	10 DER	<u>\$₩</u>	1.58	14.18
								<u> </u>			1
					<u> </u>		v.				
		S1		SUMMA	ARY		NA	VOLUN	IES	SAIF	- / /
PF	RESSURES IN P	PLACEMENT.			RESLUSH: RES	GAL_	<u> </u>		TYPE	<u> 774 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /</u>	<u> </u>
					OAD & SKDN:	BBL. GAI	L		PÂD:	BBL-FAL.	\$ ~
RCULATING	DISI	CIMUM			_			h	· ———DISPI	L BBL BALL	0167
REAKDOWN	bisi			т	REATMENT: UÉ	L-GAL					
REAKDOWN	DISI	CIMUM	15-MIN.		-		JAL /7	23+1X	45 3	57.6	
IRCULATING	PRAULIC HORS	CIMUM	15-MIN.	<u> </u>	EMENT SLURR	r:(BBL) / 7.	2-14	45-3	566	n en
IREULATING IREAKDOWN IVERAGE INUTIN: INSTANT HY	PRACTUR 5-MIN. DRAULIC HORS	CIMUM		<u> </u>	EMENT SLURR	1. (BBL-0.	CELVE	CA + JY	DVC	366	en engagiga
IRCULATING	PRAULIC HORS	GRADIENT_		<u> </u>	EMENT SLURR	1. (BBL-0.	CEIVE	OP-MAN	DVC	366	A CONTRACTOR
SIRCULATING	FRACTUR S-MIN DRAULIC HORS AVAILABLE /ERAGE RATES	E GRADIENT	USED	<u> </u>	EMENT SLURR	1. (BBL-0.	CEIVE	OP-MAN	DVC	366	**************************************
IRCULATING IREAKDOWN IVERAGE INUT-IN: INSTANT INSTANT INSTANT INSTANT	FRACTUR 5-MIN DRAULIC HORS	EPOWER		<u> </u>	OTAL VOLUME:	RECORPO	HATTÚN C	D REMA	DVC	566	n de la companya de l
REAKDOWN VERAGE HUT-IN: INSTANT HY	FRACTUR FRACTUR SMIN. DRAULIC HORS AVAILABLE /ERAGE RATES	EPOWER	USED	<u> </u>	EMENT SLURRY OTAL VOLUME: STATE	RECORPORED DEC	J R 10	D REMAION ON THE PROPERTY OF T	DVC	566	

Land to the control of the control o

HALLIBURTON SERVICES LEASE FISCHER JON - MARKWOLLEN TICKET NO. JOB LOG CUSTOMER 5% HOOD COICI DOS TYPE FORM 2013 R-2 VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) RATE (BPM) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS Called out 1900 0 N 100 C 2100 RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION



WORK ORDER CONTRACT OR GINAL

1 1 1 mg	ALLEURION SERVICES
ORM 1908 R-7	A Division of Heliburton Compan

ORM 1908 R-7			TREATMENT DATA			INVOICE & TICKET NO. 15.557				
STRICT P.E	a H , Ks				 -		DATE	9-76	-91	
TO: HALLIBURT	ON SERVICES . YOU	ARE HEREBY REQUE	STED TO FL	IRNISH EC	UIPMENT A	ND SERVIC	EMEN TO I	DELIVER AN	ID OPERATE	
	AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR T ER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES,		THE PURPOSE		(CUSTOM)	ER)		·· · ·		
WELL NO. 3	LEASE SI	FISU	lu#2	SEC	31	_ TWP	21	MAR	IGE 111)	
FIELD	COUNTY	STOP STAT	<u>e K</u> s	<u> </u>	OWNED	3Y	Seme		•	
	THE FOLLOWING INF	ORMATION WAS F	URNISHE	BY TH	E CUSTOM	MER OR H	IS AGEN	T		
FORMATION NAME				NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	'FROM	то	MAX, ALLOW. P.S.I.	
FORMATION THICKNESS	FROM	то	CASING	и	28	8 %	KB	279		
PACKER: TYPE	S	ET AT	LINER			<u> </u>				
TOTAL DEPTH	MUD WEIGHT_		TUBING		· .					
BORE HOLE			OPEN HOLE			1/8	279	282	SHOTS/FT.	
INITIAL PROD:	OILBPD, HzOBP	PD, GAS MCF.	PERFORATION	NS						
		-	PERFORATION	NC.						

PREVIOUS TR		DATE	TYPE .			MATERIALS _		<u> </u>	
TREATMENT	INSTRUCTIONS	: TREAT THRU	Tubing 🗌 annulus	CASING [TUBING/ANN	ULUS 🛘 HYDRAULIC H	DRSEPOWER ORDERE	D	
Sct	85%	+ 779	ພ `	sks 14	10 60)	Pa7 HIX _	2% 381.	3% 11	
	-						7		•

PERFORATIONS

CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION TO RECEIVE THE PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, AND SERVICES

As consideration, the above-named Customer agrees:

PRESENT PROD:

THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED

- To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price list. Invoices are payable NET by the 20th of the following month after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default in payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney fees in the amount % of the amount of the unpaid account
- To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for.
 - Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term 'well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.

BPD, GAS.

Personal injury or death or property damage (including, but not limited to damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by Halliburton's negligence, strict liability, or the unseaworthiness of any vessel owned, operated, or furnished by Halliburton or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of Halliburton whether in the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of Halliburton. The term "Halliburton" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, Halliburton is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products supplies or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by Halliburton. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify Halliburton against any damages arising from the use of such information.
- That Halliburton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPUED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tord, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, nunitive or consequential damages.
- That Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments which are lost in the well and if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered. Customer shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of Halliburton. If Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton the lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. In the case of equipment, tools or instruments for marine operations, Customer shall, in addition to the foregoing, be fully responsible for loss of companies, and of Halliburton's equipment, tools or instruments which occurs at any time after delivery to Customer at the landing unities are replacement.
- To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Presided EGGERRO PATAGRA 60 NUMBER 1991 PATAGRAPH FOR THE PROPERTY IN THE PROPE 10
- That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton. h) I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KANSAS

THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT.

SIGNE	D		11	•	
	- · · · ·	ر	1.11	, ,	JUSTOMER
	 	611 ×	- 9/1 //		
DATE	. ,,	1000		<u> </u>	
	•	-		•	3-
·· TTAKE	10	المذال ا	450	De Sir	

We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been compiled with in the

HALLIBURTON DIVISION JOB HALLBURTON SUMMARY HALLIBURTON LOCATION WELL DATA 5+6460rd Ks. STATE. FIELD WEIGHT BIZE MAXIMUM PSI FROM 878 Jä KB 299 CASING FORMATION THICKNESS LINER TUBING 279 OPEN HOLE PERFORATIONS PERFORATIONS PRESSURE PERFORATIONS JOB DATA CALLED OUT TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES 9.06 9.26 TYPE AND SIZE MAKE DATE DATE 0900 1015 1130 0730 FLOAT COLLAR PERSONNEL AND SERVICE UNITS FLOAT SHOE GUIDE SHOE UNIT NO. & TYPE LOCATION CENTRALIZERS Bennett Rem - ADC 25520 Gardley **BOTTOM PLUG** 51936 لي ن دلا .₩0<u>₩4*0*</u> BUIL TOP PLUG . 7656 ω 25520 HEAD PACKER OTHER MATERIALS Camant DESCRIPTION OF JOB 83% Surfeer JOB DONE THRU: TUBING 🔲 TBG/ANN. ANNULUS 🔲 BLOCKING AGENT TYPE HALLIBURTON OPERATOR____ Jerr COPIES REQUESTED CEMENT DATA BULK SACKED MIXED LBS,/GAL NUMBER OF SACKS BRAND STAGE CEMENT **ADDITIVES** 170 Pozmix 3% ... 40.60 1.37 14.3 PRESSURES IN PSI SUMMARY VOLUMES PRESLUSH: BBL.-GAI CIRCULATING OAD & RKDN: BRL-GAL 16.5 FRACTURE GRADIENT 38. RECEIVED HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION TOTAL VOLUME: BBL-GA AVERAGE RATES IN BPM

CEMENT LEFT IN PIPE

. 31	JØ LU	G		cus	TOME	R Dc	<u>ani 45. 19 ~ </u>	Mark well PAGE NO.
FORM 201	3 R-2			JOB	TYPE	<u> </u>	-	DATE 9-26-91
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUM	IPS C	PRESSUR	CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	0130						UIV	Colled out
	0980							On Luceting
;								
	0930							Set up truet.
				<u> </u>	ŀ		<u> </u>	
	1030				_	:	300	Brook circulation
		, .	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			ļ	
·	1044	5	1	<u> </u>	./	, ;	. ~	Start mixing acment.
			ļ. <u></u>	ļ				The second secon
*	1053	5	38,4	1	1	302.		Finish mixing gement
·				٠,	<u> </u>			
	1054	 	_	ļ	ļ			Release Plug
1 1			ļ	<u> </u>				
· "	1056	1		<u> </u>	1	n 2	100	Stort displacement
.——	<u> </u>		ļ .	1	ļ.,	·		
	1100	_5_	16.5	ļ	1		300	Plug down e 165'
		<u> </u>	 	 	 		 	•
	1059				├		OK	Good coment returns
 ;				-	├		<u> </u>	, m
	<u></u>	<u> </u>		-	┼		1	
	1	·		١.			•	
•	<u> </u>				 	<u> </u>		
				-	 		1	
		<u> </u>		 			 	
	· -	<u> </u>	1	 	╁╌		_	
	1110			 	 			Wash + Rock up
		 	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		ATE CORPORA	TION COM	Wash + Resk up
<u>-</u>	1130	·		 	1 31	MIE GO	8 199	
	1130				 	1171		the state of the s
			4 ,4		1.	CONSERVA WICHIT	Y'KVNS HOM DII	
ر	Section 5	in Linguis	0.000.000	1	3,7	11 1972 X	3.00	The world of the second of the second that the second second second second second second second second second
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Service of	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	10.13	- 1	A STATE OF THE STA		The state of the s
· ———	-	1	1				1.	81870 Ferry Bennett
	1				T	·		C8500 Kevin Bordley
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				ري رز		n de Rolle		89377 Wayne Wilson
			KI WA	100 Apr	12. ST		C	USTOMER

HALLIBURTON SERVICES

portischer nokerno 185573



WESTERN TESTING CO., INC. FORMATION TESTING TICKET NO

18186

P. O. BOX 1599 PHONE (316) 262-5861 Elevation 1760 GL Formation HRBe Eff. Pay Fr.
WICHITA, KANSAS 67201. District CREAT BEND Date 9-30-91 Customer Order No
DAMCON MAROY ICH
COMPANY NAME DAWSON-MARKIWELL
ADDRESS 3620 N.W. 58 Th. ON CITY OR
LEASE AND WELL NO FISCHER #2 COUNTY STAFFORD STATE KS Sec 31 Two 218 Rgc 11W
Mail Invoice To SAME Co. Name Address No. Copies Requested REG
Mail Charts To SAME No. Copies Requested NES
Address
Formation Test No. 2 Interval Tested From 3542 ft. to 3560 ft. Total Depth 3560 ft.
Packer Depth 3.542 ft. Size 3.5 in. Packer Depth ft. Size in.
Packer Depth 3537 ft. Size 65/8 in. Packer Depth ft. Size in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 3555 ft. Recorder Number 3659 Cap 4000
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 3558 ft. Recorder Number 2339 Cap 4300
Below Straddle Recorder Depth ft. Recorder Number Cap
Drilling Controver 2080 In Inchinate
Mud Type STARCH Viscosity 40 Weight Pipe Length 5.75 L. D. 2.1 in.
Weight 10 Water Loss 68 oc. Drill Pipe Length 2947 1.D. 3.8 in.
Chlorides 73/000 P.P.M. Test Tool Length Of tt. Tool Size 5/2 in
Jars: Make Serial Number Anchor Length 6 ft. Size 5 in.
Did Well Flow? Reversed Out Surface Choke Size 3/4 in. Bottom Choke Size in.
Main Hole Size 728 in, Tool Joint Size 4/214 in.
Blow: STRONG GTS IOMIN TO WEAK TOGAUGE
Recovered 2640 ft. of OLL 36GRAVITY
Recovered ft. of STATE CORPORATION COMMUNICATION COMM
Recovered ft. of STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Recovered ft. of IIII I G
Recovered ft. of STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Recovered ft. of IF I GOVERNMENT CONSERVATION DUTTER Chlorides P.P.M. Sample Jars used Remarks: CONSERVATION Dutter
Recovered ft. of STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Recovered ft. of IIII I G
Recovered ft. of STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Recovered ft. of IF I COMMISSION Recovered ft. of CONSERVATION DIVISION Chlorides P.P.M. Sample Jars used Remarks: WICHITA, KANGAS
Recovered ft. of STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Recovered ft. of STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Recovered ft. of St. of St. of CONSERVATION DIVISION Chlorides P.P.M. Sample Jars used Remarks: WICHITA, KANGAS Time On Location 8.15 AM. Time Pick Up Tool 9.30 AM. Time Off Location 600 PM.
Recovered ft. of STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Recovered ft. of IF I COMMISSION Recovered ft. of CONSERVATION DIVISION Chlorides P.P.M. Sample Jars used Remarks: WICHITA, KANGAS
Recovered ft. of P.P.M. Sample Jars used Remarks: CUNSERVATION DIVISION Time On Location 815 AM. Time Pick Up Tool 930 AM. Time Off Location 600 PM. Time Set Packer(s) 1110 AM. Time Started Off Bottom 140 PM. Maximum Temperature 144 Initial Hydrostatic Pressure (A) 1902 P.S.I.
Recovered ft of Chlorides P.P.M. Sample Jars used Remarks: CUNSERVATION DIVISION Time On Location 8.15 AM. Time Pick Up Tool 930 AM. Time Off Location 600 AM. Time Set Packer(s) 110 AM. Time Started Off Bottom 140 P.M. Maximum Temperature 144 Initial Hydrostatic Pressure Initial Flow Period Minutes 30 (B) 489 P.S.I. to (C) 7.29 P.S.I.
Recovered ft. of Chlorides P.P.M. Sample Jars used Remarks: CUNSERVATION DIVISION Time On Location 8.5 AM. Time Pick Up Tool 930 AM. Time Off Location 600 P.M. Time Set Packer(s) 110 AM. Time Started Off Bottom 140 P.M. Maximum Temperature: Initial Hydrostatic Pressure Initial Flow Period Minutes 30 (D) 1975.1. to (C) 729 P.S.I. Initial Closed In Period Minutes 30 (D) 1975.1.
Recovered ft. of Recovered ft
Recovered ft. of Recovered ft
Recovered ft of Chlorides P.P.M. Sample Jars used Remarks: CUNSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KANSAS Time On Location 8.5 AM Time Pick Up Tool 930 AM Time Off Location 600 AM Time Set Packer(s) 1/10 AM Time Started Off Bottom 140 P.M. Maximum Temperature 1/1/4 Initial Hydrostatic Pressure Initial Flow Period Minutes 30 (B) 489 P.S.I. to (C) 729 P.S.I. Initial Closed In Period Minutes 30 (E) 33 P.S.I. to (F) 958 P.S.I. Final Closed In Period Minutes 60 (G) 1126 P.S.I. Final Hydrostatic Pressure (H) 1872 P.S.I.
Recovered ft. of Remarks: CUNSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KANDAS Time On Location 8.5 AM Time Pick Up Tool 9.30 AM Time Off Location 6.00 PM Time Set Packer(s) /// PM Initial Hydrostatic Pressure (A) 1902 P.S.I. Initial Flow Period Minutes 6.B 489 P.S.I. to (C) 729 P.S.I. Initial Closed In Period Minutes 3.0 (B) 1697 P.S.I. Final Flow Period Minutes 6.C (B) 126 P.S.I. Final Closed In Period Minutes 6.C (F) 758 P.S.I. Final Hydrostatic Pressure (H) 1872 P.S.I. Final Hydrostatic Pressure (H) 1872 P.S.I.
Recovered ft of Recovered ft o
Recovered ft. of Chlorides P.P.M. Sample Jars used Remarks: CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KANISAS Time On Location 8.15 P.M. Time Pick Up Tool 9.30 P.M. Maximum Temperature Time Set Parker(s) /// P.M. Time Scarted Off Bottom /// P.M. Maximum Temperature Initial Hydrostatic Pressure Initial Closed In Period Minutes 0.0 (D) P.S.I. to (C) P.S.I. Final Flow Period Minutes 0.0 (E) P.S.I. to (F) 9.58 P.S.I. Final Hydrostatic Pressure COMPANY TERMS Western Testing Co., Inc. shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained directly or indirectly through the use of its equipment, of in statements or opinion concerning the results of any sest. Straddle Test
Recovered ft. of Recovered ft
Recovered ft of Chlorides P.P.M. Sample Jars used Remarks: CONSERVATION DIVISION Time On Location 8.5 AM. Time Pick Up Tool 930 AM. Time Off Location 600 FM. Time Set Parker(s) Time Off Location P.M. Maximum Temperature 1.4 Initial Hydrostatic Pressure Initial Flow Period Minutes 30 (B) 489 P.S.I. to (C) 729 P.S.I. Initial Closed In Period Minutes 30 (B) 489 P.S.I. to (F) 95.8 P.S.I. Final Flow Period Minutes 0 (G) 1.25 P.S.I. Final Flow Period Minutes 0 (G) 1.25 P.S.I. Final Hydrostatic Pressure COMPANY TERMS Western Testing Co., Inc. shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained directly or indirectly of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained directly or indirectly of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained directly or indirectly or
Recovered ft. of Chlorides PP.P.M. Sample Jars used Remarks: CUNSERVATION DIVISION Time On Location 8.55 P.M. Time Pick Up Tool 9.30 P.M. Time Off Location 6.00 P.M. Time Set Parker(s) Time Searted Off Bottom 140 P.M. Maximum Temperature 144 Time Set Parker(s) P.S.I. to (C) 7.39 P.S.I. Initial Flow Period Minutes 3.0 (B) 48.9 P.S.I. to (C) 7.39 P.S.I. Initial Closed In Period Minutes 3.0 (B) 1997 P.S.I. Final Flow Period Minutes 3.0 (B) 1997 P.S.I. Final Flow Period Minutes 3.0 (C) 126 P.S.I. Final Hydrostatic Pressure (H) 1872 P.S.I. COMPANY TERMS Western Testing Co., Inc. shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained directly or indirectly through the use of its equipment, of its sustainents or opinion concerning the results of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the bole shall be paid at cost by the party, for whom the strip is made of the property of the property of the property of indirectly through the use of its equipment, of its sustainents or opinion concerning the results of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the bole shall be paid at cost by the party, for whom the strip is made or for any loss suffered or sustained directly or indirectly through the use of its equipment, of its sustainents or opinion concerning the results of any test. Straddle Test All charges subject to 12.9 increase after 60 days from date of invoice. Any expense incurred
Recovered ft. of Recove
Recovered ft. of STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Recovered ft. of CUNSERVATION DIVISION Time Con Location 8.15
Recovered ft. of Chlorides PP.M. Sample Jars used Remarks: CONSERVATION DIVISION Time On Location B. D. Time Pick Up Tool 730 AM Time Off Location B. D. Time Set Packer (s) IIIO AM Time Searced Off Bostom P. D. Maximum Temperature IIII Initial Hydrostatic Pressure Initial Hydrostatic Pressure Initial Closed In Period Minutes C. (B) 489 P.S.I. to (C) 729 P.S.I. Initial Closed In Period Minutes O. (E) 783 P.S.I. to (F) 758 P.S.I. Final Blow Period Minutes O. (E) 783 P.S.I. to (F) 758 P.S.I. Final Hydrostatic Pressure COMPANY TERMS Western Testing Co., Inc. shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained directly or indirectly through the use of its equipment, of its settements or opinion concerning the results of suy test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid at cost by the party for whom the test is mide. All charges subject to '12% interest after 60 days from date of invoice. Any expense incurred for collection will be added to the original amount. Test Approved Brill Development of the control of the c



WESTERN	TESTING	CO.,	INC
FORM	IATION TES	TING	

TICKET | 100 | 18185

		0.4	r 1 8 1 5 1 1 1 1 2 4 5
P. O. BOX 1599 PHONE (316) 262-5861	Elevation 1760	62 Formation	Eff. PayFt
WIGHITA, KANSAS 67201			
District	GREAT BEN	10 Date 9-30-9	Customer Order No
COMPANY NAME DAWSON MARI	KWELL	•	
ADDRESS 3620 N.W 582	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 		
		TAFFORD	1/6 21 21 11
LEASE AND WELL NO FISCHER #	COUNTY C	THEFORD STATE	15 Sec 3/ Twp 2/ Rge //
Mail Invoice To		ddress	No. Copies Requested PEC
Mail Charts To	Α	adress	No. Copies Requested PEC
		idress	140. Copies Requested 23 25
Formation Test NoInterval Tested_	From <u>2532</u>	ft. to 35\$0	ft. Total Depth 3550 ft.
Packer Depth 3532 ft. Size 65/		Packer Depth	ft. Sizein.
Packer Depth 3 527 ft. Size 65	in.	Packer Depth	ft. Sizein.
Depth of Selective Zone Set	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	* *	
, 10p 20000000	545 ft.	Recorder Number 36	59 Cap. 4000
	548 ft.	Recorder Number 4733	39 Cap 4300
Below Straddle Recorder Depth	<u></u>	Recorder Number	Cap
Drilling Contractor LORO # /		Drill Collar Length	
Mud Type STARCH Viscosity	7 ()	Weight Tipe Denger Ti	75 I. D. 2.7 in
Weight /O Water Loss /o Chlorides 448,000	±10	Drill Pipe Length	
Jars: Make Serial Number	P.P.M.	Anchor Length	ft. Tool Size 5 2 in
Did Well Flow? Reversed Out		Surface Choke Size	in. Bottom Choke Size 3/4/ in
Did with Indiana.		Main Hole Size 72	in. Tool Joint Size 4131H in
Blow: STRONG OFF BOTTOM A	PUCKET Va	MIN	
	PUCKET 3 M	IN.	Pro-
Recovered 3000 ft. of GIP			STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Recovered 1250 ft. of OL 36	GRAVITY	· · ·	COMMISSION
Recovered ft. of			DEC 18 Year
Recoveredft. of	·		CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KANSAS
Recovered ft. of		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	WICHITA, KANSAS
Chlorides P.P.M. Sample Jars us	red Remarks:		NANSAS
	<u>·</u>		
Time On Location 700 P.M.	 -	7.30	-77:01 A.M
	Time Pick Up Tool	/ <u>50</u> F.M.	Time Off Location
Time Set Packer(s) 900 F.M.	Time Started Off Botto	$\frac{1}{30}$	Maximum Temperature
Initial Hydrostatic Pressure		(A) /932	P.S.I.
, 	Minutes 30	_(B) <u>FB (53</u> ,	P.S.I. to (C) 357 P.S.I.
Initial Closed In Period	7 /	(D)	P.S.I.
	Minutes 30	- (~)	P.S.I. to (F) 309 P.S.I.
Contract the contract to the c	Minutes 60	-10) 	P.S.I.
Final Hydrostatic Pressure		(H) 1732	P.S.I.
COMPANY TERMS	•		FIELD INVOICE Open Hole Test
Western Testing Co., Inc. shall not be liable for o	lamages of any kind to	the property or personnel	Open Hole Test
of the one for whom a test is made or for any through the use of its equipment, of its statement	ts or opinion concerni	ng the results of any test.	Straddle Test
Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid	at cost by the party for	whom the test is made.	Jars \$
All charges subject to 12% interest after 60 de for collection will be added to the original amou	sys from date of invol	ce. Any expense incurred	Selective Zone \$
101 Collection will be added to the original amou		· .	Safety Joint \$
E STAIN &	crace I	M	Standby \$
Test Approved By Signature of Customer or his			Extra Packer \$
Signature of Customer of his	aumonzeg representan	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Circ. Sub.
Electrical Control of March	and also int.	2 Dealist	Mileage \$
BROKE SERVICE CONTROL OF THE SERVICE	AMAIN SEVETA	and the market of the and the	 State Grand State Control of the Contr